Wabash County Auditor, Marcie Shepherd

One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992 Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext, 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910

WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, March 26, 2018 at 5:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Randy Curless

Review minutes of February 26, 2018 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Public Hearing: Midwest Poultry LP

Resolution 2018-85-03 – Confirming the designation of an economic revitalization area and qualifying real and personal property for tax abatement

Matt Brinkman, Executive Director Region 3A – Update on Region 3A

Judge Cornell, Ordinance 2018-85-02 Creating the Wabash County Superior Court Administration of Justice Fund # 4020

Alternative Dispute Resolution Fund #2200 – Fund summary

Elaine Martin, Wabash County Clerk – Clerk Incentive Fund balances \$10,178.00 repayment from General Fund

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS:

COUNTY GENERAL – Commissioners # 1000-0029

Services & Charges

1000-30990-000-0029 \$10,178.00

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

Other Services & Charges \$20,400.00

WABASH COUNTY AACTION FUNDS # 1149

Other Services & Charges \$36,350.00

Council Board Appointments

Items for Review:

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – February 2018 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – February 2018

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council Council/Minutes.